TOWN OF RIDGEWAY LAND USE COMMISSION MEETING PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the TOWN OF RIDGEWAY LAND USE COMMISSION will meet at **6 PM on Thursday, January 10th**, **2019**, at the Town of Ridgeway located at **6300 Town Hall Road**, Ridgeway, Wisconsin, Iowa County.

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Certification of Compliance With Public Notice Requirements
- 3. Approval of November 8, 2018 Commission Meeting Minutes
- 4. Public Comment (Limit Two Minutes)
- 5. Comprehensive Plan Section D, Page D-3: Dodgeville Area Ambulance Service included
- 6. Annotate Existing Comprehensive Plan Map H.1 with New Proposed Commercial Development Boundaries
- 7. Notice of Public Hearing Agenda to Consider Revisions of the Comprehensive Plan
- 8. Old Business

Comprehensive Plan Update Landowner's Use of Land for Mapping Revision of the Land Use Change Application Multi Use of Driveway Recommendation

- 9. Board Concerns
- 10. Schedule Next Meeting
- 11. Adjournment

Members of the public can be recognized at any time by the Chair.

DISCUSSION & ACTION MAY OCCUR ON ANY OF THE ABOVE AGENDA ITEMS.

NOTE: There may be two or more Town Board members in attendance.

Nancy Parkos/Clerk